



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025

Sneha Yogesh Aware And Another .. Applicants

Versus

Sambhaji Gangadhar Aware And Others .. Respondents

Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Sajed W. Khan, Advocate h/f Mr. Pankaj Bharat, Advocate for
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate Mr. Khan holding for learned advocate Mr. Bharat informs that, he has received instructions to appear for respondent No. 1 and seeks some time.
2. Stand over to 20.11.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.