



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 29.01.2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
939 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2025 940 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 131 OF 2025 941 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 146 OF 2025 942 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2025 943 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2025 944 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025 945 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025 946 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2025 947 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2025 948 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2025 949 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 275 OF 2025 950 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2025 951 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 315 OF 2025 952 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 317 OF 2025 953 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 337 OF 2025 954 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2025 955 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 367 OF 2025	...06.02.2026
956 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3838 OF 2025 957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4331 OF 2025 958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4587 OF 2025 959 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 944 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15101 OF 2018 960 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1623 OF 2018 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 552 OF 2022	...17.02.2026



WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4774 OF 2024 961 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2083 OF 2019	
962 FIRST APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2020 963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2719 OF 2024 964 CONT. PETITION NO. 191 OF 2019 965 CONT. PETITION NO. 326 OF 2022 IN WP/3219/2022 966 CONT. PETITION NO. 21 OF 2023 967 CONT. PETITION NO. 883 OF 2025 IN WP/5468/2023 968 SUO MOTO (CP) NO. 2 OF 2025	...20.02.2026
969 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2009 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 902 OF 2011 970 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2014 971 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1145 OF 2014 972 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1419 OF 2014 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 583 OF 2019 973 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1387 OF 2016 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6539 OF 2017 974 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1096 OF 2017 975 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1547 OF 2017 976 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 343 OF 2018 977 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2019 978 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1281 OF 2019 979 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 185 OF 2020 980 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2020	...25.02.2026
981 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1568 OF 2008 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1569 OF 2008 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2009 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1570 OF 2008 985 CONT. PETITION NO. 701 OF 2025	...04.03.2026
982 ELECTION PETITION NO. 13 OF 2019 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 3 OF 2023 983 ELECTION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 99 OF 2025	...12.03.2026



<p>984 ELECTION PETITION NO. 13 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 119 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 121 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 122 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 123 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 120 OF 2025</p>	
--	--

2. Interim relief / statement / undertaking, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]