



2026:BHC-AUG:17637

932, 933-MCA-208, 210-2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025

SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS

AND

933 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025

SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS

....

Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. Pankaj Bharat, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant,
stand over to 20.02.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till
then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS