



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025

**SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS**

...

AND

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025

**SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Suryawanshi Kamlakar Jalindarrao

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Pankaj Bharat

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. By consent, learned Advocate for the Applicants and Respondents, one week's time is granted.
2. Stand over to **22.04.2026**.
3. No further time will be granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC