



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025

SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Suryawanshi Kamlakar Jalindarrao

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Pankaj A. Bharat

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 22ND APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. After hearing the matter for some time, when this Court has shown its disinclination, at that time, the learned Advocate for the Applicants sought time to take the instructions.
2. After a pass over, learned Advocate for the Applicants, on instructions, submitted that the Applicant desires to withdraw the Application. His statement is accepted.
3. In view of the statement, **the Application is dismissed as withdrawn.** The Application is disposed of accordingly.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)